

Masterworks Chorale Community Trustee Vacancy

Masterworks Chorale is a mixed-voice ensemble comprised of singers from the Toledo area. It strives to perform diverse choral literature and provide its audiences and members with an enriching and fulfilling musical experience skillfully and professionally. Our mission is connecting lives through choral music.

Masterworks Chorale of Toledo actively seeks one or more community members to join the Masterworks Chorale Board of Trustees. Community member(s) will join our already established board to fill vacant Community Trustee position(s). Trustee(s) will actively contribute to monthly board meetings and be expected to participate in the Board of Trustees voting process. The length of term for a Community Trustee is two years.

Responsibilities:

- Attend monthly Masterworks Chorale Board of Trustees meetings, which are currently held through video conference.
- Participate in monthly meetings and actively vote on issues that arise, such as changes in performance venue or annual budget.
- Attend in-person, annual meeting with the membership.
- Respond to board conversations through email.
- Become knowledgeable about Masterworks concerts and community events.
- Additional time outside of meetings may be required as necessary.

Qualifications:

- Must be a supporter of the arts in Toledo and the surrounding areas and excited about working with Masterworks Chorale.
- Must be located in northwest Ohio or southeast Michigan.
- Must be passionate about contributing to the northwest Ohio community.
- Experience with nonprofit organizations is a plus.
- Networking connections within the Toledo community are welcomed but not required.

Interested individuals should respond via email to masterworkstoledo@gmail.com.